Where everyday is a different adventure

and imagination will grow and grow

Price List

This price list is effective from 1% April 2025

All children Optional breakfast £2.30
All day session £86.00
Friday till 2.50pm session £63.00
Morning or afternoon session £44.00

Charges Business administration charge £70.00
Change of session admin fee £20.00
Late pick-up surcharge £20.00
Late payment of invoice surcharge £50.00

Children in receipt of funding Meals and snacks per funded hour (optional) £1.70

entitlement.

Consumables per funded hour (optional) £1.00

Please note:

Invoices are to be paid by BACS or cash by the 1st of every month for the forth coming month. Late payments will result in
a late payment surcharge being added to your invoice.

Agreed meals and snacks (optional). Foxcubs takes pride in offering home cooked nutritious healthy meals cooked onsite
throughout the day. We follow the EYFS nutritious guidance to make sure that all children are catered for their age and
stage of development. Our food is prepared safely by our wonderful cook who has had extensive training in food safety.
We offer morning snacks, hot lunches and afternoon teas. All staff are paediatric first aid trained (above the minimum
requirements). If you decide to decline from paying, please see our policy on optional charges for meals and consumables
and our policy on children bringing in their own food.

Agreed consumables charge (optional). By making these optional you take away what Foxcubs is about and children who
are not paying for consumables may not be included in some activities that the EYFS doesn’t need to cover. Consumables
are what is needed for Foxcubs to run smoothly, efficiently and conveniently for parents and carers. Consumables cover;
nappies, disposable gloves, paper towels, hand soap, nappy sacks (for nappies/soiled clothing), tissues, wet wipes/fresh
flannels, sun cream, additional arts and craft equipment/supplies (outside the minimum EYFS requirements), extra activities
such as events and celebrations not directly related or necessary for the effective delivery of the EYFS, Tapestry link to
enable daily developmental updates with photos. This list is not exhaustive.

Child care voucher schemes accepted.

Prices and fees will be revised and possibly increased twice a year in both April and October to coincide with the minimum
wage and the national living wage increases and also take into account inflation.

Important information about late pick-ups

In order to maintain the smooth running of the nursery and to ensure we follow the rules set out by Ofsted with regard to ratios, any
children that are collected late from nursery, after 12.50pm, 2.50pm and 5.50pm, will be subject to the late pick-up surcharge
instantly. Thereafter, an additional late pick-up surcharge per quarter hour will be added. 7hese surcharges are in place to cover staff
costs and insurance and will be added to your invoice.
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